Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log July 2025
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2025-0245

2025-0251
2025-0252

2025-0253
2025-0255

2025-0256

2025-0257
2025-0262
2025-0263
2025-0265
2025-0267
2025-0268
2025-0270

2025-0271

2025-0272
2025-0273
2025-0276

Reported
7-7-2025 / 2055

7-11-2025 / 0801
7-12-2025 / 1948

7-12-2025 / 2225
7-13-2025 /1733

7-14-2025 / 0014

7-14-2025 / 1950
7-18-2025 / 1700
7-20-2025 / 2224
7-21-2025 / 2026
7-24-2025 / 1227
7-24-2025 / 1511
7-27-2025 / 0349

7-28-2025 / 0241

7-28-2025 / 0917
7-29-2025 / 1316
7-31-2025 /0424

Occurred
7-6-2025 / 2100

7-1-2025 / 0100
7-12-2025 / 1947

7-9-2025 /2115
7-13-2025 / 1730

7-14-2025 / 0013

7-14-2025 / 1500
7-18-2025 / 1644
7-20-2025 / 2200
7-21-2025 / 1859
7-17-2025 / 1600
7-24-2025 / 1510
7-27-2025 / 0348

7-28-2025 / 0240

7-28-2025 / 0907
7-29-2025 / 1306
7-31-2025 / 0400

Larceny

Property Damage

Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession

of Marijuana)
B&E of Coin Operated Machine

Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession

of Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession

of Marijuana)
Larceny

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Communicating Threats
Damage to Property
Simple Assault

Larceny

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Order for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Harassing Phone Calls

Trespassing

Breaking / Entering Motor Vehicle

Jones Student Center
UPA
1400 Murchison Rd

UPA

Bronco Midtown

Murchison Rd / Coley
Dr.
McLeod Hall

Lot Y

Renaissance Hall
Lot E

1200 Murchison Rd
Student Center
Murchison Rd

Murchison Rd

L. Taylor Building
Mitchell Building
UPA

Active
Inactive
Closed by Arrest

Active
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

Unfounded

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Active

Unfounded

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

Active
Closed by Arrest
Active



Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log July 2025
Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported

*Timely Warning/Emergency Notification



