## Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log July 2025

Case	Date/Time	Date/Time	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
Number	Reported	Occurred			
2025-0245	7-7-2025 / 2055	7-6-2025 / 2100	Larceny	Jones Student Center	Active
2025-0251	7-11-2025 / 0801	7-1-2025 / 0100	Property Damage	UPA	Inactive
2025-0252	7-12-2025 / 1948	7-12-2025 / 1947	Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession of Marijuana)	1400 Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0253	7-12-2025 / 2225	7-9-2025 / 2115	B&E of Coin Operated Machine	UPA	Active
2025-0255	7-13-2025 / 1733	7-13-2025 / 1730	Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession of Marijuana)	Bronco Midtown	Closed by Arrest
2025-0256	7-14-2025 / 0014	7-14-2025 / 0013	Drug Law Violation (Simple Possession of Marijuana)	Murchison Rd / Coley Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0257	7-14-2025 / 1950	7-14-2025 / 1500	Larceny	McLeod Hall	Unfounded
2025-0262	7-18-2025 / 1700	7-18-2025 / 1644	Theft From Motor Vehicle	Lot Y	Active
2025-0263	7-20-2025 / 2224	7-20-2025 / 2200	Communicating Threats	Renaissance Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0265	7-21-2025 / 2026	7-21-2025 / 1859	Damage to Property	Lot E	Closed by Other Means
2025-0267	7-24-2025 / 1227	7-17-2025 / 1600	Simple Assault	1200 Murchison Rd	Active
2025-0268	7-24-2025 / 1511	7-24-2025 / 1510	Larceny	Student Center	Unfounded
2025-0270	7-27-2025 / 0349	7-27-2025 / 0348	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0271	7-28-2025 / 0241	7-28-2025 / 0240	Order for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0272	7-28-2025 / 0917	7-28-2025 / 0907	Harassing Phone Calls	L. Taylor Building	Active
2025-0273	7-29-2025 / 1316	7-29-2025 / 1306	Trespassing	Mitchell Building	Closed by Arrest
2025-0276	7-31-2025 / 0424	7-31-2025 / 0400	Breaking / Entering Motor Vehicle	UPA	Active

## Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Fire Log July 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				

<sup>\*</sup>Timely Warning/Emergency Notification